

News Release

For Immediate Release

For more information, contact: Tim Kolly | DIRECTOR, COMMUNICATIONS P: 312.698.6220 | E: tkolly@dri.org

DRI Professional Services Forms Management Partnership With Pennsylvania Chapter of the American Planning Association

CHICAGO – (April 8, 2019) — DRI Professional Services has been selected by the Pennsylvania Chapter of the American Planning Association (PA APA) to provide full management services for the association.

The PA Chapter of APA (PA APA) is a nonprofit, non-partisan organization for the promotion of planning, and for professional planners and planning officials in the Commonwealth. The organization is a chapter of the American Planning Association (APA). Approximately 2,500 members strong, the PA Chapter of APA works to promote planning at all levels of the Commonwealth through trainings, the annual conference, legislative monitoring, and public awareness efforts. PA Chapter of APA members participate with various statewide and regional groups with shared values and goals.

The Chapter is organized into six sections that provide local service to members and others through program meetings, local workshops, newsletters, and announcements.

In the new partnership with PA APA, DPS will provide assistance with administration, customer service, finance and accounting, education, meeting services, scholarship, membership, marketing, sales, web site and social media, and publications.

"DPS is honored to have been selected to serve as the association management company for the PA APA," said Tyler Howes, CEO, DPS. "Our team is excited and motivated to work with the chapter on their new development plan and looks forward to a strong future."

"The expertise and attention to detail is what excites us most about our new partnership with DPS," said PA APA President James Cowhey. "PA APA deeply values transparency and partnership, and we are excited to work with our new DPS team on new and exciting ways to create more value for our members."

DRI Professional Services (DPS) is an association management company in Chicago. DPS recognizes that outsourcing a project or function can be an effective and efficient way to manage workflow, protect resources and bring new life to a task. Our team of 40+ professionals believes partnership is the key to success. Learn more about DPS at www.dpsamc.com